
å8- 5#4
 
Exhibit A 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 

CONTRACT NO. 30001769 

FOR 

FACILITATION SERVICES FOR WEST HAYDEN ISLAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

This Contract was made and entered by and between lnstitute for Conflict Management, lnc., hereinafter 

called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and 

through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called city. 

1 . This contract is hereby extended through December 31,2012' 

2. Additional work is necessary to present the project to Portland City Council, 

3. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $25,000 for a total of $128'050. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 

an original, and which, when iaken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transactíon by electronic means, including the 

use of electronic signatures. 

lnstitute for Conflict Manaqement, lnc' 

2-lL-tz-

By: 

Title: ExecutiveDirector 

Address: 1 1524 SW Vacuna Court. Portland. OR 97219 

Telelephone: 503-244-

REV 04/101of 2 



Contract No. 300001769 AmendmenVChange Order No' 

Contract Title: Fac¡litation Services for West Havden lsland AdvisorV Committee 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

Date:By: 
Elected Official 

Approved: 

Date:By: 
Office of City Auditor 

Aþproved as to Form: APPROVED AS TO FORM 

H.Va,'. ,i,)Date: 

Office of City 
ITY ATTORNEY 

REV 04/10 2of2 




